

Decision No. 17559

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of
JOHN H. EAGLE for certificate of
public convenience and necessity to
operate freight truck service between
Los Angeles and Landsburg, Johannesburg,
Osdick, Inn City, Hampton and Atolia.

Application
No. 10809

ORIGINAL

BY THE COMMISSION -

ORDER DENYING REHEARING

Atchison, Topeka & Santa Fe Railway Company and American
Railway Express Company, protestants in the above entitled pro-
ceeding, have petitioned for a rehearing.

After a careful review of the proceeding we are of the
opinion that the grounds on which reopening of the matter is
sought are not sufficient to justify a rehearing and that the
petitions for a rehearing should therefore be denied.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the petitions for a rehearing
filed in this proceeding by the Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe
Railway Company and the American Railway Express Company be and
the same hereby are denied.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 29th day of
October, 1926.

H. K. Burdige
C. Seaver
Emmett
Thos. J. Routh
COMMISSIONERS.